GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:747
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2014

SANITATION FACILITIES
Sreeramulu Shri B.

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number of houses and educational institutions in the country do not have sanitation facilities particularly for girls;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government or proposed to be taken to address this issue?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION (SHRIRAM KRIPAL YADAYV)
(@) Yes Madam.

(b) State/UT wise % of Households without toilets as per Baseline Survey 2013 is at Annexure-1. State/UT wise % of Schools without Boys and Girls toilets as per District Information System for Education (DISE) Report 2013-14 is at Annexure-2.

(c) Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) has been launched on 2nd October, 2014, which aims at attaining a 100% Open Defecation Free India by 2019, by providing access to toilet facilities to all households. Government of India has also targeted to provide toilets, separately for boys and girls, in all schools by 15.8.2015 under programmes of the Department of School Education and Literacy.
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